Ultralow Power Voltage Comparator
with Reference
Data Sheet ADCMP380
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

ADCMP380-1 0.984 1 1.016 V
ADCMP380-2 0.489 0.5 0.511 V
Figure 16. Ordering Code Structure
ADCMP380-_ A_ _Z-RL7
MODEL NUMBER
(1 OR 2)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A: –40°C TO +85°C
PACKAGE DESIGNATON
CB: WLCSP
Z = LEAD-FREE
PACKING MATERIAL
RL7 = 7" TAPE AND REEL
(3000 PIECE QUANTITY)
12
78
3-
01
6
ADCMP380 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 10 of 10
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 17. 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP]
(CB-6-17)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADCMP380-1ACBZ-RL7  −40°C to +85°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-6-17 CW
ADCMP380-2ACBZ-RL7  −40°C to +85°C 6-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-6-17 LQZ
ADCMP380-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
08
-2
5-
20
14
-A
A
B
C
0.660
0.600
0.540
0.390
0.360
0.330
0.270
0.240
0.210
1.000
0.960
0.920
1.500
1.460
1.420
12
BOTTOM VIEW
(BALL SIDE UP)
TOP VIEW
(BALL SIDE DOWN)
SIDE VIEW
0.360
0.320
0.280
1.00
REF
0.50
BSC
BALL A1
IDENTIFIER
SEATING
PLANE
0.50 BSC
COPLANARITY
0.04